PATE	10-19-1998	
Tab settings 🗢 Ə V 🔍 🔍		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema		
1. Name of conveying party(les):	100852267	
The Kent Company 2310 Industrial Parkway	Name: White Consolidated Industries, Inc.	
2310 Industrial Parkway Elkhart, Indiana 46515-1665	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party (les) attached?		
3. Nature of conveyance: 9-27.09	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Assignment GMerger	Street Address: 11770 Berea Road	
Security Agreement Change of Name	Cleveland, Ohio 44111	
Other	City: State:ZIP:	
Execution Date:9/17/98	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes XI No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	ha anno data at tha an tracta in	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
	4,841,595 4,866,565	
	09-30-1998	
	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #70	
	iched? 🖸 Yes 🔲 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2	
Name: Stanley R. Miller		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$80,00	
while Consolidated Industries, Inc.	D Enclosed	
White Consolidated Industries, Inc.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: <u>11770 Berea Road</u>	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Cleveland State: Ohio ZIP: 44111	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
0/16/1998 TT0#11 00000124 4441595 DO NOT USE		
FC:581 80.00 89		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
Loretta J. Saunders	A A la	
Name of Person Signing	/Signature September 28, 1998	
	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet 2	
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		

PATENT REEL: 9507 FRAME: 0137

ASSIGNMENT UNITED STATES PATENTS

This Assignment effective September 17, 1998, from

THE KENT COMPANY, at 2310 Industrial Parkway, Elkhart, Indiana 46515-1665 ("KENT"), to

WHITE CONSOLIDATED INDUSTRIES, INC., at 11770 Berea Road, Cleveland, Ohio 44111 ("WCI").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, KENT is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States patents listed in the attached Schedule (the "PATENTS"):

<u>PAT. NO</u> .	<u>GRANT_DATE</u>	<u>INVENTOR</u>	TITLE
4,841,595	27JU1989	MARTIN WIESE	VACUUM PUMP-OUT SYSTEM FOR WET/DRY VACUUM CLEANER
4,866,565	12SEP1989	CHARLES C. WRAY, JR	VACUUM CLEANER ELECTROSTATIC BUILD UP CONTROL SYSTEM

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, KENT does hereby sell, assign and transfer to its parent company, WCI, the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS, including the right to sue for past infringement thereof.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, The Kent Company has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officers.

ATTEST:

Scott Lunger

THE KENT COMPANY

✓ Philip Hayes

STATE OF INDIANA

COUNTY OF ELKHART

SS

)

)

On this <u>33</u> day of September, 1998, before me personally came Philip Hayes and Scott Lunger, to me known, who, being duly sworn, depose and say that they are President and Controller, respectively, of The Kent Company, the company described in and which executed the foregoing instrument.

acherine Show Tor

Notary Public KATHERINE THORNTON Notary Public, Sister of Inchasa County of ElikLiert Nov. 14, 2005

PATENT REEL: 9507 FRAME: 0138

RECORDED: 09/30/1998